www.deltacp.comPhone - 1-800-377-2600 Fax - 1-800-227-6500
Actuators
147
(+) 24VAC
(-
) C
om
CC
W CW
Power Supply  Operating Voltage - 24VAC +25%/-20% at 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption - 2.1VA
Equipment Rating Class 2 or Safety Extra-Low Voltage (SELV)
Input Signal 24VAC +25%/-20% at 50/60 Hz,
Class 2 or SELV Motor
Input Impedance - 200 Ohms Nominal
Torque 35 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90° of Rotation 60 Seconds at 60 Hz
72 Seconds at 50 Hz
Rotation Range  93° ±3°, CW or CCW
Mounting Up to 1/2”. (13 mm) Diameter Round Damper Shaft
3/8 in. (10 mm) Square Damper Shaft
Enclosure  NEMA 2, IP40, Plenum Rated
Manual Override External Push Button
Ambient Conditions Operating Temperature  32˚F to 125°F (0˚C to 52°C);
  90% RH Maximum, Non-Condensing
Storage Temperature  -20˚F to 150°F (-29˚C to 66°C);
  90% RH Maximum, Non-Condensing
Agency Certification  UL Listed, File E27734, CCN XAPX (United States) and XAPX7 (Canada)
Actuator Housing is Plenum Rated per CSA C22.2 No. 236/UL 1995,
Heating and Cooling Equipment
Connection M3 Terminal Screws
Life Cycle 100,000 Full Stroke Cycles;
2,500,000 Repositions at Rated Running Torque
Audible Noise Rating  35 dBA Nominal at 1 Meter
Dimensions 5.16” (L) x 2.81” (W) x 2.06” (H)
Weight  1.0 lb.
D24-35-T-TS
3 1 2 ~~
SPECIFICATIONS
(-) Com
1 (BLACK)
2 (RED)
3 (ORANGE)
(+) 24VAC
CW
CCW
Power Supply  Operating Voltage 24VAC +25%/-20% at 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 2.1VA
Equipment Rating Class 2 or Safety Extra-Low Voltage (SELV)
Input Signal 24VAC +25%/-20% at 50/60 Hz,
Class 2 or SELV Motor
Input Impedance - 200 Ohms Nominal
Torque 35 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90° of Rotation  60 Seconds at 60 Hz
72 Seconds at 50 Hz
Rotation Range  93° ±3°, CW or CCW
Mounting Up to 1/2 in. (13 mm) Diameter Round Damper Shaft or
3/8 in. (10 mm) Square Damper Shaft
Enclosure  NEMA 2, IP42, Plenum Rated
Manual Override External Push Button
Ambient Conditions Operating Temperature 32˚F to 125°F (0˚C to 52°C);
  90% RH Maximum, Non-Condensing
Storage Temperature  -20˚F to 150°F (-29˚C to 66°C);
  90% RH Maximum, Non-Condensing
Agency Certification  UL Listed, File E27734, CCN XAPX (United States) and XAPX7 (Canada)
Actuator Housing is Plenum Rated per CSA C22.2 No. 236/UL 1995,
Heating and Cooling Equipment
Connection 48 in. 18 AWG UL CMP Plenum Cable with 1/4” Stripped Wire Leads
Life Cycle 100,000 Full Stroke Cycles;  2,500,000 Repositions
at Rated Running Torque
Audible Noise Rating  35 dBA Nominal at 1 Meter
Dimensions 5.16” (L) x 2.81” (W) x 2.06” (H)
Weight  1.0 lb.
D24-35-TP SPECIFICATIONS
Non-Spring Return Valve and Damper Actuators